#### 900268480 10/09/2013

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infoglide Software Corporation		09/12/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Fair Isaac Corporation	
Street Address:	181 Metro Drive	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95110	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2783265	BLADEWORKS	
Registration Number:	2434584	INFOGLIDE	
Registration Number:	2649517	INFOGLIDE SOFTWARE	
Registration Number:	2649518	INFOGLIDE SOFTWARE	
Registration Number:	4072214	MINORMONITOR	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: jen.rezac@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy M. Kenny

Address Line 1: 98 San Jacinto Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701-4255

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FAIR:003 INFOGLIDE

TRADEMARK REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0259 OP \$140 00 27832

900268480

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shelby Knutson Bruce
Signature:	/Shelby Knutson Bruce/
Date:	10/09/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=Infoglide Assignment#page1.tif source=Infoglide Assignment#page2.tif source=Infoglide Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0260

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Infoglide Software Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"),

having an address of 6500 River Place Boulevard, Building 2, Suite 450, Austin, Texas 78730,

has adopted, used, and is using the Marks (see Schedule A) for which the United States

Trademark Registrations have been obtained (hereinafter the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Fair Isaac Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having a

business address of 181 Metro Drive, San Jose, California 95110, desires to acquire any and all

rights and goodwill associated with the above-referenced Marks and the registration for the

Marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, as of the date set forth below, Assignor, does hereby assign and

transfer to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said Marks and the registration for the

Marks, including any and all unregistered, common law trademark rights in and to the Marks and

the right to enforce the Marks and collect damages for infringement thereof, together with the

goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registration of the Marks.

Date: 4-12-13

INFOGLÍDE SOFTWARE CORPORATION

Name: Nancy Frase

Title: Assistant Corporate Secretary

60454053.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0261

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF MARIN

On 9/12/13 before me, Kimberly K. Holland Notary Public, personally appeared Nancy Fraser, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

KIMSERLY K. HOLLARD
Commission # 1953103
Notary Public - California
Marin County
My Comm. Expires Oct 18, 2015

Notary Public

### SCHEDULE A

### **United States Trademark Registrations**

Mark	Registration Date	Registration No.
BLADEWORKS	11/11/2003	2,783,265
INFOGLIDE	03/13/2001	2,434,584
INFOGLIDE SOFTWARE	11/12/2002	2,649,517
INFOGLIDE SOFTWARE and Design	11/12/2002	2,649,518
MINORMONITOR	12/13/2011	4,072,214

# Foreign Trademark Registrations

Mark	Country	Filing Date	Appln. No.	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
INFOGLIDE	Canada	07/07/1999	1,022,183	08/13/2002	TMA565,725
INFOGLIDE SOFTWARE	Canada	03/06/2002	1,133,265	11/26/2003	TMA595,813
INFOGLIDE SOFTWARE	European Community	03/06/2002	002604395	11/20/2003	002604395
INFOGLIDE SOFTWARE and Design	Canada	03/06/2002	1,133,266	11/25/2003	TMA595,703
INFOGLIDE SOFTWARE and Design	European Community	03/06/2002	002604403	08/29/2003	002604403
READY POINT	European Community	10/18/2004	004077905	12/12/2005	004077905

60454053.1

**RECORDED: 10/09/2013** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005128 FRAME: 0263